

|                           |   | SOUTHERN ASPHALT, INC. |        |           |              |
|---------------------------|---|------------------------|--------|-----------|--------------|
| DATE:                     | 24-Jun-16   |                        |        |           |              |
| JOB:                      | Socastee Middle School  |                        |        |           |              |
| LINE NO.                  | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT                   | QTY    | UNIT BID  | BID EXTENDED |
| <b>GENERAL CONDITIONS</b> |   |                        |        |           |              |
|                           | MOBILIZATION  | LS                     | 1      | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00    |
|                           | STAKING   | LS                     | 1      | 96,840.00 | 96,840.00    |
|                           | TESTING   | LS                     | 1.00   | By Others | By Others    |
|                           | Bonds & License   | LS                     | 1.00   | 73,000.00 | 73,000.00    |
|                           | <b>SUBTOTAL</b>   |                        |        |           | 189,840.00   |
|                           | Clear & Grubb   | ACRE                   | 24.00  | 7,333.33  | 175,999.92   |
|                           | Topsoil (10") Waste Offsite   | CY                     | 38,565 | 11.50     | 443,497.50   |
|                           | <b>Per Geotech whole site is stripped 10" and wasted offsite</b>                                |                        |        |           |              |
|                           | Cut Haul Off Site   | CY                     | 35,497 | 11.50     | 408,215.50   |
|                           | <b>Per the attached takeoff Ponds, Ditches, and area around building have to wasted offsite</b> |                        |        |           |              |
|                           | Fill (Import) (Site & 24" For Pad)  | CY                     | 38,100 | 15.00     | 571,500.00   |
|                           | <b>Required fill to brign the project back to final grade.</b>                                  |                        |        |           |              |
|                           | 18" Select Fill for Roadway   | CY                     | 15,180 | 15.00     | 227,700.00   |
|                           | 8" GABC   | SY                     | 18,500 | 11.40     | 210,900.00   |
|                           | 2" Surface  | SY                     | 17,000 | 10.50     | 178,500.00   |
|                           | Fine Grade  | SY                     | 17,000 | 1.50      | 25,500.00    |
|                           | Subgrade Prep   | SY                     | 17,000 | 2.00      | 34,000.00    |
|                           | 6" GABC   | SY                     | 6,800  | 8.53      | 58,004.00    |
|                           | 2" Surface  | SY                     | 6,300  | 10.50     | 66,150.00    |
|                           | Fine Grade  | SY                     | 6,300  | 1.50      | 9,450.00     |
|                           | Subgrade Prep   | SY                     | 6,300  | 2.00      | 12,600.00    |
|                           | 4" Concrete Sidewalk  | SF                     | 32,722 | 4.50      | 147,249.00   |
|                           | Concrete Flumes   | EA                     | 9      | 750.00    | 6,750.00     |
|                           | Handicap Ramps w/ warning   | EA                     | 16     | 750.00    | 12,000.00    |
|                           | 18" C&G   | LF                     | 9,925  | 14.50     | 143,912.50   |
|                           | 6" Underdrain   | LF                     | 11,425 | 15.75     | 179,943.75   |
|                           | Striping / Signage  | LS                     | 1      | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00    |
|                           | Dumpster Pad Paving Only  | LS                     | 1      | 8,500.00  | 8,500.00     |
|                           | 4" Hub Drain  | LF                     | 265    | 25.00     | 6,625.00     |
|                           | 15" RCP   | LF                     | 968    | 28.00     | 27,104.00    |
|                           | 18" RCP   | LF                     | 744    | 29.44     | 21,903.36    |
|                           | 24" RCP   | LF                     | 1,224  | 37.16     | 45,483.84    |
|                           | 30" RCP   | LF                     | 440    | 49.28     | 21,683.20    |



|  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|